Annex US.VII, page 1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10250 da	.ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Genhui CHEN, Bin LI, John WEBSTER, Kaiji HU and Jianxiong LI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Lianchi, Beicheng, Hongta District City: YUXI State: Yunan Province Country: China Zip: 653101 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/CA2006/001934 Additional numbers att	12/684959 ached? Tyes 7No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Mr. Weihe Wang Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2189 Chairlift Place	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Vancouver, British Columbia	8. Payment Information
State: Canada Zip: V7S 3G1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9793 Expiration Date 09/08
Phone Number: 604-922-0652	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 604-932-065 2 Email Address: genhui@sfu.ca	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 30, 2008
Signature WEIHE WANG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/21/2008 LMUELLER 00000018 12084959

91 FC:8021

க்க கை ப

(4 May 2006)



JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GENHUI CHEN, BIN LI, JOHN M. WEBSTER, KAJI HU and JIANXIONG LI, ASSIGNORS, citizens of CANADA, residing at 4573 Frances Street, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 2R6, Canada, 4720 Pandora Street, Burnaby, British Columbia V5C 2C3, Canada, 5551 Molina Road, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7R 4P3, Canada, 6040 Curtis Street, Burnaby, British Columbia V5B 2M7 Canada, 117 Buckingham Drive, Port Moody, British Columbia, V3H 2T4, Canada, are the inventors of the invention in PCT Application Number: PCT/CA2006/0001934, entitled NOVEL MACROLIDE COMPOUNDS WITH ANTIBIOTIC AND ANTINEOPLASTIC PROPERTIES, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States,

and WHEREAS ASSIGNEE Weihe Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd., Yuxi City, Yunnan Province, organized and existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at Lianchi, Beicheng, Hongta District, Yuxi City, Yunnan Province, China, 653101, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title

and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date $\frac{1201}{4}$, 2008
Date $\frac{1201}{28}$, 2008
Date $\frac{28}{4}$, 2008

27/4/08,2008

te April 27/08,2008

GENHUI CHEN
BIN LI

JONH M. WEBSTER

JIANXIONG LA

PATENT REEL: 020991 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 05/14/2008